Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10-08) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 11/30/2008) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
PATENTS ONLY					
······································	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
AFx, LLC	Name: MAQUET Cardiovascular, LLC Internal Address:				
,	Riterial Address.				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No					
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 170 Baytech Drive				
Execution Date(s) 12/02/2008					
Assignment Merger	01				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>San Jose</u>				
Joint Research Agreement	State: <u>California</u>				
Government Interest Assignment	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 95134				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License					
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No				
A. Patent Application No.(s)  See Exhibit A attached to Bill of Sale and Assignment submitted	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)  See Exhibit A attached to Bill of Sale and Assignment submitted  ached? X Yes No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents				
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 7				
Name: Alan W. Cannon	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$280.00				
Internal Address:					
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 942 Mesa Oak Court	Enclosed				
	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Sunnyvale	8. Payment Information				
State: California Zip: 94086					
Phone Number: (408) 736-3554	Deposit Aggount Number				
Fax Number: (408) 736-3564	Deposit Account Number				
Email Address: Alan@acannonlaw.com	Authorized User Name				
9. Signature: /2/12/08					
Signature	Date				
Alan W. Cannon	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				
Name of Person Signing	street, attachments, and documents.				

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 021977 FRAME: 0270

Exhibit A Assignment Patent Rights

	Γ						
Tide	Methods and Devices for Performing Ablation and Assessing Efficacy Thereof	Tissue Ablation Apparatus with a Silding Ablation Instrument and Method	Tissue Ablation System with a Sliding Ablating Device and Method	Surgical Microwave Ablation Assembly	Surgical Microwave Ablation Assembly	Apparatus and Methods for Cardiac Ablation	10/29/20002   Microwave Ablation Instrument with a Directional Radiation Pattern
Issue Date	N/A	N/A	N/A	6/5/2007	N/A	N/A	10/29/20002
Patent No.	N/A	N/A	N/A	7,226,446	N/A	N/A	6,471,696
Filing Date	2/6/2006	12/29/2000	1/21/2003	9/12/2000	4/27/2007	3/23/2006	04/12/2000 6,471,696
Serial No.	11/348,177	09/751,472	10/348,256	09/660,466	11/796,209	11/388,108	09/547,629
Country	sn	Sn	Sn	Sh	sn	ns	Sn
Maquet Ref.	06-01328US1	06-01258US	06-01258US4	06-01270US1	06-01270US1	06-01297US1	06-01251
Our Ref.	GUID-116	GUID-117	GUID-117CIP5	GUID-118	GUID-118DIV	GUID-119	

Г

A/72462319.1

PATENT REEL: 021977 FRAME: 0271

	Attorney Docket Number	GUID-MAQUET GEN	
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION (SOLO)	-		
Address to: Box Assignment Commissioner for Patents Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			

THIS ASSIGNMENT, (hereinafter referred to as the Assignor and Residing): AFX, LLC 170 Baytech Drive, San Jose, California 95134 witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the said assignor: Having right and title and interest in applications for United States Patents and United States Applications for Letters Patents as listed on Exhibit A attached herewith:

WHEREAS, MAQUET Cardiovascular LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, having its principal place of business at 170 Baytech Drive, San Jose, California 95134. (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patents, and said U.S. applications for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patent Applications, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned US patents, applications for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said applications, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with said assignce, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said assignor is the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to said US patents and applications for Letters Patent abovementioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that said assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said assignor hereby covenants has and agrees to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignor will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said patents, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said invention in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patents for said US patents without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and

AND said assignor hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Patents of the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said invention and the Patents to be issued thereon for the sole use and behalf of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns. Date Assignment Signed: 12/2/07

Assignor's Signature.

Eric Willis, Secretary, AFX, LLC

**RECORDED: 12/12/2008** 

Additional inventors are being named on page 2 additional form(s) attached hereto.

PATENT REEL: 021977 FRAME: 0272